
Fort Hays St. (9-13) -vs- Missouri Western State University (8-14)
3/14/2026 at St. Joseph, Mo. (Spring SportsComplex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tucker Russell (2-1)
Loss: Cam Saleh (0-2)
HBP: Tucker Russell, Cam Saleh
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kelly Callahan First: Russ Lundquist Second Base: Daniel Adkins 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:33   Attendance: 271   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Fort Hays St. 3 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8 13 0
Missouri Western State University 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1

Fort Hays St. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Antonio Avila rf 5 1 1 0 0 0 3
Cooper Howell ss 5 2 2 0 0 0 0
Tytin Goebel lf 4 2 3 1 0 0 2
Derek Woolwine dh 2 1 0 0 3 0 0
Tony Moore 2b 5 1 2 2 0 0 0
Dylan Salcido 3b 4 1 2 1 1 0 2
Mac Bowie 1b 5 0 0 1 0 2 1
Justin Lipka c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Tyson Jimenez cf 4 0 2 2 1 0 3
Tucker Russell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 13 7 5 3 11

2B: Tony Moore (1); Tyson Jimenez (1)
SF: Tytin Goebel (1)
SB: Antonio Avila (1); Tony Moore (1); Dylan Salcido (1); Tyson
Jimenez (1)
HBP: Antonio Avila (1); Justin Lipka (1)

Missouri Western State University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Luke Parmentier rf 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
Issac Huettl c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Miguel Cantu dh 4 0 1 0 1 0 0
Luke Shannahan 1b 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
David De Hoyos 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ben Waliczek ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ricky Requejo lf 5 1 1 0 0 0 7
Seth Winkler ss/2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Micah Kobuszewski cf 2 1 1 0 2 1 0
Issac Sobieszczyk 3b 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Cam Saleh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Gutierrez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 8 2 5 3 12

2B: Miguel Cantu (1)
HBP: Issac Huettl (1); Ben Waliczek (1)
E: Micah Kobuszewski (1)
DP: 1

Fort Hays St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tucker Russell (W, 2-1) 9.0 8 3 3 5 3 3 0 2 0 35 42 16 8 138
Totals 8 3 3 5 3 3 0 2 0 35 42 16 8 138

Missouri Western State University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cam Saleh (L, 0-2) 3.0 6 6 6 2 2 0 0 2 0 14 19 6 1 68
Sebastian Gutierrez 6.0 7 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 24 27 10 6 83
Totals 13 8 8 5 3 0 0 2 0 38 46 16 7 151



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fort Hays St. - Top of 1st FOR MIS
Antonio Avila flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Cooper Howell singled to left center (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Tytin Goebel singled to shortstop (1-1 FB); Cooper Howell advanced to second. 0 0
Derek Woolwine walked (3-2 BKKBFBB); Tytin Goebel advanced to second; Cooper Howell advanced to
third. 0 0
Tony Moore doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Derek Woolwine advanced to third; Tytin Goebel scored;
Cooper Howell scored. 2 0
Dylan Salcido walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 0
Mac Bowie reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Dylan Salcido out at second 2b to ss; Tony Moore
advanced to third; Derek Woolwine scored. 3 0
Justin Lipka hit by pitch (0-0); Mac Bowie advanced to second. 3 0
Tyson Jimenez flied out to lf (2-2 BFKBFF). 3 0

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 1st FOR MIS
Luke Parmentier flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 0
Issac Huettl grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 3 0
Miguel Cantu flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 3 0

Fort Hays St. - Top of 2nd FOR MIS
Antonio Avila hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 3 0
Antonio Avila stole second. 3 0
Cooper Howell flied out to rf (2-0 BB); Antonio Avila advanced to third. 3 0
Tytin Goebel flied out to lf, SAC, RBI (1-0 B); Antonio Avila scored. 4 0
Derek Woolwine flied out to rf (3-2 FBFBFB). 4 0

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 2nd FOR MIS
Luke Shannahan lined out to 1b (3-2 BKFBFB). 4 0
David De Hoyos struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 0
Ricky Requejo singled to shortstop (0-1 F). 4 0
Seth Winkler singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Ricky Requejo advanced to second. 4 0
Seth Winkler advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ricky Requejo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 0
Micah Kobuszewski walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 0
Micah Kobuszewski advanced to second on a wild pitch; Seth Winkler advanced to third on a wild pitch;
Ricky Requejo scored on a wild pitch. 4 1
Issac Sobieszczyk singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 BBSS); Micah Kobuszewski scored; Seth Winkler scored. 4 3
Luke Parmentier flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 4 3

Fort Hays St. - Top of 3rd FOR MIS
Tony Moore singled to second base (2-0 BB). 4 3
Dylan Salcido singled (0-0); Tony Moore advanced to second. 4 3
Tony Moore advanced to third on an error by cf. 4 3
Dylan Salcido stole second. 4 3
Mac Bowie struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 4 3
Justin Lipka struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 4 3
Tyson Jimenez doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); Dylan Salcido scored; Tony Moore scored. 6 3
Antonio Avila flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 6 3

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 3rd FOR MIS
Issac Huettl hit by pitch (3-2 KBKBH). 6 3
Miguel Cantu lined out to 2b (0-0). 6 3
Luke Shannahan walked (3-0 BBBB); Issac Huettl advanced to second. 6 3
David De Hoyos flied out to rf (0-0). 6 3
Ricky Requejo grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 6 3



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Fort Hays St. - Top of 4th FOR MIS
Sebastian Gutierrez to p for Cam Saleh. 6 3
Ben Waliczek to ss for Seth Winkler. 6 3
Seth Winkler to 2b for David De Hoyos. 6 3
Cooper Howell singled to left field (1-1 BK). 6 3
Tytin Goebel singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); Cooper Howell advanced to third. 6 3
Derek Woolwine walked (3-2 BFBFBFFB); Tytin Goebel advanced to second. 6 3
Tony Moore grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Derek Woolwine out on the play; Tytin Goebel
advanced to third; Cooper Howell scored. 7 3
Dylan Salcido singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Tytin Goebel scored. 8 3
Mac Bowie struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 3

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 4th FOR MIS
Ben Waliczek to ss for Seth Winkler. 8 3
Seth Winkler to 2b for Ben Waliczek. 8 3
Seth Winkler flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 3
Micah Kobuszewski walked (3-1 BFBBB). 8 3
Issac Sobieszczyk flied out to cf (3-1 BBKB). 8 3
Luke Parmentier flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3

Fort Hays St. - Top of 5th FOR MIS
Justin Lipka flied out to lf (2-2 KBBF). 8 3
Tyson Jimenez walked (3-1 BKBBB). 8 3
Antonio Avila singled to left center (0-0); Tyson Jimenez advanced to second. 8 3
Cooper Howell popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 8 3
Tytin Goebel out at first 2b to ss (2-0 BB). 8 3

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 5th FOR MIS
Issac Huettl flied out to cf (0-1 K). 8 3
Miguel Cantu walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 3
Luke Shannahan flied out to lf (0-0). 8 3
Ben Waliczek singled, bunt (0-0); Miguel Cantu advanced to second. 8 3
Ricky Requejo grounded out to 2b (0-1 F). 8 3

Fort Hays St. - Top of 6th FOR MIS
Derek Woolwine popped up to ss (2-2 BKBFF). 8 3
Tony Moore lined out to lf (1-0 B). 8 3
Dylan Salcido grounded out to ss (0-2 KF). 8 3

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 6th FOR MIS
Seth Winkler flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3
Micah Kobuszewski singled to center field (0-2 KS). 8 3
Issac Sobieszczyk walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Micah Kobuszewski advanced to second. 8 3
Luke Parmentier flied out to lf (0-1 F). 8 3
Issac Huettl grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 8 3

Fort Hays St. - Top of 7th FOR MIS
Mac Bowie grounded out to ss (0-0). 8 3
Justin Lipka singled to center field (0-0). 8 3
Tyson Jimenez reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Justin Lipka out at second 2b to ss. 8 3
Antonio Avila flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 7th FOR MIS
Miguel Cantu doubled to left field (0-0). 8 3
Luke Shannahan flied out to rf (0-0). 8 3
Ben Waliczek grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Miguel Cantu advanced to third. 8 3
Ricky Requejo flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 3

Fort Hays St. - Top of 8th FOR MIS
Cooper Howell flied out to cf (1-0 B). 8 3
Tytin Goebel singled to right field (0-0). 8 3
Derek Woolwine walked (3-1 BKBBB); Tytin Goebel advanced to second. 8 3
Tony Moore reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KKFF); Derek Woolwine out at second 2b to ss; Tytin Goebel
advanced to third. 8 3
Tony Moore stole second. 8 3
Dylan Salcido fouled out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 8 3

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 8th FOR MIS
Seth Winkler grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 8 3
Micah Kobuszewski struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 8 3
Issac Sobieszczyk singled to right center (3-2 KBSFBBF). 8 3
Issac Sobieszczyk advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 3
Luke Parmentier flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 8 3

Fort Hays St. - Top of 9th FOR MIS
Mac Bowie popped up to 1b (2-1 BBS). 8 3
Justin Lipka flied out to rf (1-2 FKB). 8 3
Tyson Jimenez singled (0-0). 8 3
Tyson Jimenez stole second. 8 3
Antonio Avila flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 3

Missouri Western State University - Bottom of 9th FOR MIS
Issac Huettl singled to second base (0-1 F). 8 3
Miguel Cantu reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBKBK); Issac Huettl out at second 2b to ss. 8 3
Luke Shannahan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFFS). 8 3
Ben Waliczek hit by pitch (3-0 BBH); Miguel Cantu advanced to second. 8 3
Ricky Requejo grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBF). 8 3


